

**Working Party on the  
Accession of Kazakhstan**

Original: English

**ACCESSION OF KAZAKHSTAN**

Additional Questions and Replies

Corrigendum

The following corrections to document WT/ACC/KAZ/37/Add.3<sup>1</sup> have been received from the Permanent Mission of the Republic of Kazakhstan:

- Page 47, Question 62, second paragraph, the following paragraph should be added:

"Supporting Table DS:4 of WT/ACC/SPEC/KAZ/6 shows that non-product support had increased sharply from 1994-1996 figures, due to large increases in such support during 1997 and 1998. This resulted in an increase of over two and a half times the average total AMS in the original 1994-1996 base period, which is a violation of the standstill principle, the main contributor to this increase was rescheduled arrears. From WT/ACC/SPEC/KAZ/7, we gather that this increase in support was temporary in nature. Could Kazakhstan please confirm this?";
- Page 52, answer to Question 69, a second paragraph should be inserted to say "see also the reply to Question 66"; and
- Page 54, first paragraph, final line, replace "will submit a copy of the draft" with "has submitted a copy of the draft, which is reproduced in Annex 3".

---

<sup>1</sup> In English only.